Pos Player

1 Linfield Men

2 Ave Maria Men

3 Park-Gilbert Men

4 Embry-Riddle (AZ) Men
5 OUAZ - B Men

6 Dordt Men

7 Hope International Men
8 Central Christian Men
9 Dordt - B Men

10 Soka (CA) Men

To Par

+45

+46

+50

+53

+54

+58

+74

+88

+96

+145

R1

294

300

301

301

307

319

309

325

334

352

R2

327

322

325

328

323

315

341

339

338

369

Total

621

622

626

629

630

634

650

664

672

721


https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6783/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14234
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6784/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14238
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14238/teams/309181
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14238/teams/309179
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14238/teams/309175
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14238/teams/309173
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14238/teams/309172
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14238/teams/309174
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14238/teams/309176
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14238/teams/309180
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14238/teams/309177
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14238/teams/309178

Pos

T3

T3

T3

T3

17

17

Player

Douglas Bailey

Linfield

Matt Mullen

Ave Maria

Riley Wortman

Park-Gilbert

Tate Brunk

OUAZ-B

Cole Taylor

Park-Gilbert

Daniel Nycum

Ave Maria

Caleb Douma

Dordt

Jonathan Tso

To Par

+3

+7

+9

+9

+9

+9

+10

+10

R1

68

70

75

75

70

73

75

72

R2

79

81

78

78

83

80

79

82

Total

147

151

153

153

153

153

154

154


https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6783/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14235
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6784/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14239
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309229
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309215
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309189
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309182
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309190
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309218
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309187
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309199

Pos

17

T10

T10

T10

T10

T14

T14

Player

Embry-Riddle (AZ)

Kellen Hudson

Linfield

Samuel Wolfe

Dordt

Robert Brackett

Embry-Riddle (AZ)

Trey Van Groningen

Dordt-B

Alex Veneziano

Ave Maria

Chris Ruiz

Hope International

Scotty Jackson

Embry-Riddle (AZ)

To Par

+10

+13

+13

+13

+13

+14

+14

R1

73

79

74

75

76

77

77

R2

81

78

83

82

81

81

81

Total

154

157

157

157

157

158

158


https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6783/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14235
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6784/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14239
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309232
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309202
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309184
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309204
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309216
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309193
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309188

Pos

T16

T16

T18

T18

T18

T21

T21

T21

Player

Olivier VanGor

OUAZ-B

Tysho Tano

OUAZ-B

Avery Pearson

Central Christian

Jax Sisson

Park-Gilbert

Jeremy Reynolds

Embry-Riddle (AZ)

Ty Kaufman

Ave Maria

Joseph Wolfe

Dordt

Cole Kinsella

To Par

+15

+15

+16

+16

+16

+17

+17

+17

R1

75

78

81

79

78

81

81

78

R2

84

81

79

81

82

80

80

83

Total

159

159

160

160

160

161

161

161


https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6783/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14235
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6784/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14239
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309205
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309237
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309219
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309191
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309200
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309214
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309203
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309235

Pos

T24

T24

124

124

124

29

T30

Player

OUAZ

Brody Landaker

Linfield

Brooks perry

Hope International

Evan Wood

Dordt

Kevin Arevad

OUAZ-B

Ryder Ng

Linfield

Caeden Cheah

Hope International

lan Grossmann

Dordt-B

To Par

+18

+18

+18

+18

+18

+19

+20

R1

76

76

84

82

77

78

81

R2

86

86

78

80

85

85

83

Total

162

162

162

162

162

163

164


https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6783/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14235
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6784/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14239
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309231
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309212
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309224
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309236
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309234
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309192
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309225

Pos

T30

T30

T30

T34

T34

T34

T34

38

Player

Tyler Tamayori

Embry-Riddle (AZ)

Peyton Shields

Park-Gilbert

Timothy Morach

Linfield

Payton Benneweis

Central Christian

Zach Netter

Linfield

Gabriel Garcia

Park-Gilbert

Evan Lambert

Hope International

Ethan Tseng

To Par

+20

+20

+20

+21

+21

+21

+21

+23

R1

81

77

77

76

84

82

82

79

R2

83

87

87

89

81

83

83

88

Total

164

164

164

165

165

165

165

167


https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6783/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14235
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6784/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14239
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309183
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309195
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309233
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309220
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309230
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309198
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309211
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309207

Pos

39

T40

T40

T40

T40

T40

T45

Player

Soka (CA)

Chase Nelson

Central Christian

Ashtin Mount

Hope International

Deacon Branderhorst

Dordt-B

Neal Wheeler

Ave Maria

Jackson Finch

Embry-Riddle (AZ)

Dominick Rivera

Hope International

Ryan Montoya

OUAZ-B

To Par

+24

+25

+25

+25

+25

+25

+26

R1

83

78

84

82

77

82

79

R2

85

91

85

87

92

87

91

Total

168

169

169

169

169

169

170


https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6783/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14235
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6784/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14239
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309221
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309194
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309226
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309217
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309185
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309213
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309206

Pos

T45

T45

T48

T48

T48

51

52

53

Player

Felix Nemlin

Park-Gilbert

Carter Seis

Embry-Riddle (AZ)

Joaquin Belmonte

Soka (CA)

Conner Sunderland

Central Christian

Drew Young

Hope International

Carson Andel

Park-Gilbert

SeongYan Kim

Soka (CA)

Caelen Wigboldy

To Par

+26

+26

+27

+27

+27

+29

+33

+34

R1

81

83

80

85

82

85

89

94

R2

89

87

91

86

89

88

88

84

Total

170

170

171

171

171

173

177

178


https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6783/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14235
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6784/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14239
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309197
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309201
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309208
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309222
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309210
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309196
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309238
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309991

Pos

54

55

56

57

58

59

Player

Dordt

Caden Koole

Dordt

Brody Hoover

Central Christian

Isaiah Breems

Dordt-B

Caden Van Groningen

Dordt-B

Tse-Shiun Ho

Soka (CA)

Nobuaki Mita

Soka (CA)

To Par

+35

+40

+44

+45

+62

+99

R1

94

91

100

94

104

118

R2

85

93

88

95

102

125

Total

179

184

188

189

206

243


https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6783/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14235
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/leaderboards/6784/layout_ncaa?force=true&game_id=14239
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309186
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309223
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309227
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309228
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309209
https://ouaz.leaderboardking.com/games/14239/teams/309239

