

<b>Pos</b>	<b>Player</b>	<b>To Par</b>	<b><u>R1</u></b>	<b><u>R2</u></b>	<b>Total</b>
1	Linfield Men	+45	294	327	621
2	Ave Maria Men	+46	300	322	622
3	Park-Gilbert Men	+50	301	325	626
4	Embry-Riddle (AZ) Men	+53	301	328	629
5	OUAZ - B Men	+54	307	323	630
6	Dordt Men	+58	319	315	634
7	Hope International Men	+74	309	341	650
8	Central Christian Men	+88	325	339	664
9	Dordt - B Men	+96	334	338	672
10	Soka (CA) Men	+145	352	369	721

Pos	Player	To Par	R1	R2	Total
1	Douglas Bailey Linfield	+3	68	79	147
2	Matt Mullen Ave Maria	+7	70	81	151
T3	Riley Wortman Park-Gilbert	+9	75	78	153
T3	Tate Brunk OUAZ - B	+9	75	78	153
T3	Cole Taylor Park-Gilbert	+9	70	83	153
T3	Daniel Nycum Ave Maria	+9	73	80	153
T7	Caleb Douma Dordt	+10	75	79	154
T7	Jonathan Tso	+10	72	82	154

Pos	Player	To Par	R1	R2	Total
	Embry-Riddle (AZ)				
T7	Kellen Hudson Linfield	+10	73	81	154
T10	Samuel Wolfe Dordt	+13	79	78	157
T10	Robert Brackett Embry-Riddle (AZ)	+13	74	83	157
T10	Trey Van Groningen Dordt - B	+13	75	82	157
T10	Alex Veneziano Ave Maria	+13	76	81	157
T14	Chris Ruiz Hope International	+14	77	81	158
T14	Scotty Jackson Embry-Riddle (AZ)	+14	77	81	158

Pos	Player	To Par	R1	R2	Total
T16	Olivier VanGor OUAZ - B	+15	75	84	159
T16	Tysho Tano OUAZ - B	+15	78	81	159
T18	Avery Pearson Central Christian	+16	81	79	160
T18	Jax Sisson Park-Gilbert	+16	79	81	160
T18	Jeremy Reynolds Embry-Riddle (AZ)	+16	78	82	160
T21	Ty Kaufman Ave Maria	+17	81	80	161
T21	Joseph Wolfe Dordt	+17	81	80	161
T21	Cole Kinsella	+17	78	83	161

Pos	Player	To Par	R1	R2	Total
	OUAZ				
T24	Brody Landaker Linfield	+18	76	86	162
T24	Brooks perry Hope International	+18	76	86	162
T24	Evan Wood Dordt	+18	84	78	162
T24	Kevin Arevad OUAZ - B	+18	82	80	162
T24	Ryder Ng Linfield	+18	77	85	162
29	Caeden Cheah Hope International	+19	78	85	163
T30	Ian Grossmann Dordt - B	+20	81	83	164

Pos	Player	To Par	R1	R2	Total
T30	Tyler Tamayori Embry-Riddle (AZ)	+20	81	83	164
T30	Peyton Shields Park-Gilbert	+20	77	87	164
T30	Timothy Morach Linfield	+20	77	87	164
T34	Payton Benneweis Central Christian	+21	76	89	165
T34	Zach Netter Linfield	+21	84	81	165
T34	Gabriel Garcia Park-Gilbert	+21	82	83	165
T34	Evan Lambert Hope International	+21	82	83	165
38	Ethan Tseng	+23	79	88	167

Pos	Player	To Par	R1	R2	Total
	Soka (CA)				
39	Chase Nelson Central Christian	+24	83	85	168
T40	Ashtin Mount Hope International	+25	78	91	169
T40	Deacon Branderhorst Dordt - B	+25	84	85	169
T40	Neal Wheeler Ave Maria	+25	82	87	169
T40	Jackson Finch Embry-Riddle (AZ)	+25	77	92	169
T40	Dominick Rivera Hope International	+25	82	87	169
T45	Ryan Montoya OUAZ - B	+26	79	91	170

Pos	Player	To Par	R1	R2	Total
T45	Felix Nemlin Park-Gilbert	+26	81	89	170
T45	Carter Seis Embry-Riddle (AZ)	+26	83	87	170
T48	Joaquin Belmonte Soka (CA)	+27	80	91	171
T48	Conner Sunderland Central Christian	+27	85	86	171
T48	Drew Young Hope International	+27	82	89	171
51	Carson Andel Park-Gilbert	+29	85	88	173
52	SeongYan Kim Soka (CA)	+33	89	88	177
53	Caelen Wigboldy	+34	94	84	178

Pos	Player	To Par	R1	R2	Total
	Dordt				
54	Caden Koole Dordt	+35	94	85	179
55	Brody Hoover Central Christian	+40	91	93	184
56	Isaiah Breems Dordt - B	+44	100	88	188
57	Caden Van Groningen Dordt - B	+45	94	95	189
58	Tse-Shiun Ho Soka (CA)	+62	104	102	206
59	Nobuaki Mita Soka (CA)	+99	118	125	243